

**QUESTIONS - ANSWERS - CLARIFICATIONS**

**CITY OF STOCKTON  
LOCAL STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM FY 2022-23 SB1 – CRACK SEALING  
CITY PROJECT NO.: WD23003B**

**DEADLINES FOR QUESTIONS: May 01, 2023, 3:00 p.m.**

1. Is the City placing No Parking Signs? Or is the contractor's responsibility?

Answer: Special Provision Section 7-1.01 "Public Convenience", the Contractor shall provide temporary "No Parking" signs posted seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the work.

2. Are alligator areas to be sealed?

Answer: Contractors are not required to apply crack sealing on the depressed pavement with alligator cracking.

3. Will the City be placing weed spray before starting?

Answer: Special Provision Section 37-1.04 "Execution", Cracks ¼-inch and wider shall be blown clean of all organic materials with a high-pressure air nozzle and/or a mechanical cleaning process to a depth of ½-inch minimum.